

## Certificate of public and products liability insurance

Affiliated clubs of The Football Association of Wales

Certificate of public and pro-	ducts liability ir	isurance
--------------------------------	--------------------	----------

**Insured name:** Affiliated clubs of The Football Association of Wales and the

following associated entities: Affiliated coaches, referees and

match officials of The Football Association of Wales

Address: Football Association of Wales Ltd

Hensol Castle Park

**HENSOL** 

Postcode: CF72 8JY

Policy number: PL-PSC10003459284/00

Insurer: Hiscox Insurance Company Limited

**Period of insurance:** From 01/06/2024 to 31/05/2025 both days inclusive.

Limit of indemnity: £10,000,000

each and every claim or loss, excluding defence costs and criminal

proceedings costs

Signed on behalf of Hiscox Underwriting Limited as agent for the insurers

Jon Dye

CEO, Hiscox UK

Julian Dige

Note: this certificate is for information purposes only and does not contain the full terms, conditions and exclusions of the insurance cover and does not constitute a contract of insurance.